

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10526 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 42 OF 2025

Environ Speciality Chemicals Pvt.Ltd

...Applicant /
Plaintiff

Versus

Ram Rama PVC Products Pvt.Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Ketki Gadkari for the Plaintiff / Applicant.

Mr. Akash Menon for the Defendants.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 20 June 2025

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants has sought time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application.

2. The Defendants shall file their Affidavits in Reply within a period of two weeks from the date of this order, i.e. on or before 4th July 2025.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2025.06.23
18:47:35
+0530

3. The Plaintiff is at liberty to file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto within a period of one week thereafter.

4. Place the Interim Application for consideration on 14th July 2025, High on Board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]