

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10526 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 42 OF 2025

Environ Speciality Chemicals Pvt Ltd .. Plaintiff

Versus

Ram Rama PVC Products Pvt Ltd & Ors. .. Defendants

.....

- Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Ms. Ketki Gadkari i/by Ms. Ketki Gadkari, Advocate for Plaintiff
- Mr. J.P. Sen, Senior Advocate (through VC) a/w Mr. Chinmay Babhulkar i/by Mr. Akash Menon, Advocates for Defendants

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 13, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kanade, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Sen, learned Advocate for Defendants.
2. Letter dated 07.11.2025 is placed on record by learned Advocate Defendants.
3. By consent of the parties, all disputes between the parties in this case are referred to mediation. By consent, Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin, learned Senior Advocate practicing in this Court (Mobile No. 98201 44796) is appointed as Mediator by the Court.
4. Parties are directed to approach the learned Mediator to fix the schedule of dates of meetings and shall extend complete cooperation.

5. It is directed that costs of mediation and the Mediator's fees and charges shall be borne equally by the Applicant and Respondent both.
6. Learned Mediator is requested to decide the mediation proceedings within four weeks and submit report to this Court on or before 18.12.2025.
7. Learned Mediator shall be at liberty and is permitted by this Court to call for any such relevant documents from the parties and if so called for, the parties are directed to produce the same before the learned Mediator.
8. Parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order.
9. Stand over to **18th December, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.17
18:55:17 +0530