

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10526 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 42 OF 2025

Environ Speciality Chemicals Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Ram Rama Pvc Products Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

Ms. Ketki Gadkari for the Appellant.

Ms. Namrata Vinod a/w Mr. Chinmay Babhulkar i/b

Mr. Akash Menon for the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)